U.S. PTO 12/292591 11/21/2008

OVER SHEET

TAK-134

12-03-2008

FORM PTO-1596	
1_31_07	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31	7 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07 (100) 07	F27042	DNLY	Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	537813 Itents and Lirademarks:	riease record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereto:				
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Shinji HAYASHI		Name:	TAKATA CORPORATION					
			Street Address:	4-30 Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku,				
			City:	Tokyo				
		:	State:	Tokyo				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Zip:	106-8510				
-	·	Merger	Country:	Japan				
	_	Change of Name		*				
	Other	Change of Name	·					
	ecution Date: November 19, 2008		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/19/2008							
A.	Patent Application No(s).	•	B. Patent No(s).					
Ne	w Application - Application number	not yet assigned	«PATENT» «ISSUED»					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
Name:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00					
KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS			☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address:			✓ Credit Card payment form enclosed					
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310			8. Deposit accou	nt number:				
City	y: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Signature.							
		_	- 11	0				
	Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467	November 21, 2008						
	Name of Person, Registration No.	_ Austri	Signature	Date				
				(

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment,

and document.

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11/24/2008 DENHANIII RHOGONAR 12292591

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 021918 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

20

For value receive	d, I, <u>Shinji</u>	HAYASHI	having post	office address
at <u>c/o Takata C</u>	orporation, 4-3	O Roppongi	1-chome, Mi	inato-ku, Tokyo,
106-8510 Japan	1			
hereby sell, assi	gn and transfer	to TA	CATA CORPORA	MOITA
a corporation exi	sting under the	laws of	Japan	located
at 4-30 Roppon	gi 1-chome, Min	ato-ku, To	kyo, 106-85	10, Japan
and its successors	, assigns, and l	egal repre	sentatives t	he entire right,
title, and intere	st for all coun	tries incl	uding the U	Inited States of
America, in and t	o certain inver	ntions rela	ating to	
AIRBAG COVER,	INSTRUMENT PANE	L, AIRBAG	DEVICE AND A	AIRBAG CASING
described in app	lication for Le	etters Pat	ent of the	United States,
executed by me/us	on this date,	and all pa	tents which	n may be granted
therefor, and all	divisions, re	issues, co	ntinuations	and extensions
thereof, and auti	norize and requ	est the C	ommissioner	of Patents and
Trademarks to is	sue all patents	s on said	improvemen	ts or resulting
therefrom to sai	d Company as a	ssignee of	the entir	e interest, and
covenant that I/W	e have full rig	ht so to d	o, and agree	a that I/We will
communicate to sa	id Company or i	ts represe	ntatives an	y facts known to
me/us respecting s	said improvement	s and testi	fy in any le	gal proceedings,
sign all lawful pa	apers, execute a	ll divisio	nal, contin	uing and reissue
applications, mal	ke all rightful	l oaths ar	nd generall	y do everything
possible to aid s	aid Company, it	s successo	ors, assigns	s, and nominees,
to obtain and enfo	rce proper prote	ection for	said invent:	ion in the United
States.				
C	hinji HATASHI		M	ember 19, 2008
	inji HAYASHI		Date 1100	emper 1,0

PATENT REEL: 021918 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 11/21/2008